PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Peter John Allen	01/12/2009
Mr. Mark Anthony Burazin	01/26/2009
Mr. Paul Myles Burden	01/07/2009
Mr. Mark John Hassman	01/07/2009
Mr. Mark William Sachs	01/21/2009
Mr. Ashwin Haribhai Soni	01/07/2009
Mr. Kevin Joseph Vogt	01/22/2009
Mr. Keith William James Warner	01/07/2009
Mr. Kenneth John Zwick	01/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 349
City:	Neenah
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54957-0349

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12431127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)721-4808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (920) 721-2434

Email: jgarot@kcc.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory E. Croft

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 349

Address Line 4: Neenah, WISCONSIN 54957-0349

PATENT

REEL: 022633 FRAME: 0728

CH \$40.00 124311

500851097

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64477528US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory E. Croft
Total Attachments: 2 source=64477528US02Assignment#page1.tif source=64477528US02Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022633 FRAME: 0729 4 1 ...

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants: Peter John Allen et al. Docket No.: 64477528US02

 Serial No.:
 12/431,127
 Group:
 Unknown

 Confirmation No:
 Not Yet Assigned
 Examiner:
 Unknown

Filed: April 28, 2009

For: SOFT SINGLE-PLY TISSUE

Assignment – Joint Inventors

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

WHEREAS Peter John Allen residing at 409 Park Drive, Neenah, WI 54956 and Mark Alan Burazin residing at 1101 Ceape Avenue, Oshkosh, WI 54902 and Paul Myles Burden residing at 29 Hartington Street, Barrow in Furness, Cumbria, LA14 5SL United Kingdom and Mark John Hassman residing at 3670 Shangri La Pt. Rd., Oshkosh, WI 54904 and Mark William Sachs residing at W5987 Moonflower Drive, Appleton, WI 54915 and Ashwin Haribhai Soni residing at 6 Gibbons Close, Maidenbower, Crawley RH10 7LH, United Kingdom and Kevin Joseph Vogt residing at 632 Grove Street, Neenah, WI 54956 and Keith William James Warner residing at Charley Crag Barn, Finsthwaite, Newby Bridge, Cumbria LA12 8BN, United Kingdom and Kenneth John Zwick residing at 730 Congress Place, Neenah, WI 54956 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

SOFT SINGLE-PLY TISSUE

AND WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignors of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said

PATENT REEL: 022633 FRAME: 0730

K-C Docket No.: 64477528US02

RECORDED: 05/04/2009

invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

Peter John Allen	Date: 12th January, 2009
Peter John Allen	/
Mark Alon Busaria	Date: 26 January 2009
Wark Alam burazin	,
PmBerde	Date: 7th Jawon 2009.
Paul Myles Burden	
Mark John Hassman	Date: 7 January 2009
	•
Mark William Sachs	Date: 2/ January 2009
	. A
AHSon"	Date: 7th JANUAY 2009
Ashwin Haribhai Soni	
Kevin Joseph Vogt	Date: 22 January 200
Reviii Joseph Vogt	,
Keith Warner Keith William James Warner	Date: 7th January 2009.
Keith William James Warner	
Smith & Sol	Date: 15th Junior 2009
Kenneth John Zwick	λ